OP \$65.00 3916622

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 ETAS ID: TM388400

Stylesheet Version v1.2

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	SECURITY INTEREST

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Building Engines, Inc.	FORMERLY REQUESTCOM, Inc.	06/17/2016	Corporation: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Cambridge Trust Company	
Street Address:	75 State Street	
City:	Boston	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	02109	
Entity Type:	Company: MASSACHUSETTS	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	3916622	BUILDING ENGINES	
Registration Number:	3095042	BUILDING ADVANTAGE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 6173506878

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 617-350-6800

Email: kimberly.mason@gesmer.com

Correspondent Name: Gesmer Updegrove LLP

Address Line 1: 40 Broad Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	William e. hilton
SIGNATURE:	/William E. Hilton/
DATE SIGNED:	06/17/2016

Total Attachments: 2

source=BEI_SecAg#page1.tif source=BEI_SecAg#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0916

		1 i
	- Company	,,,,
	11/14/0	111116
 		* **

Delaware Department of State U.C.C. Elling Section Filed: 10:39 AM 06/17/2016 U.C.C. Initial Filing No: 2016 3654165

UCC FINANCING STATEMENT FOLLOWINSTRUCTIONS			Service Re-	quest No: 201645145
A. NAME & PHONE OF CONTACT AT FILER (optional) Sean W. Gilligan, Esq. (617) 350-6800				
B. E-MAIL CONTACT AT FILER (optional)				
sean.gilligan@gesmer.com				
C. SEND ACKNOWLEDGMENT TO: (Name and Address)				
Sean W. Gilligan, Esq.	¬			
Gesmer Updegrove LLP	' 1			
40 Broad Street	1			
Boston, MA 02109	,			
,		BOVE SPACE IS EO	R FILING OFFICE USE	ONLY
1a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Building Engines, Inc.	nd provide the Individual Debtor information in iter	n to or the Financing So	arement Addendum (FOIIII O	CC (Au)
OR 1b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
1c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
460 Totten Pond Road, Suite 500	Waltham	MA	02451	USA
DEBTOR'S NAME: Provide only one Debtor name (2a or 2b) (use name will not fit in line 2b, leave all of item 2 blank, check here a 2a, ORGANIZATION'S NAME	exact, full name; do not omit, modify, or abbrevia nd provide the Individual Debtor information in iter			
OR 2b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(S)	SUFFIX
		ľ		
2c. MAILING ADDRESS.	СІТҮ	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY
3. SECURED PARTY'S NAME (or NAME of ASSIGNEE of ASSIG	NOR SECURED PARTY): Provide only one Secu	red Party name (3a or 3b))	
3a. ORGANIZATION'S NAME Cambridge Trust Company				
OR 3b. INDIVIDUAL'S SURNAME	FIRST PERSONAL NAME	ADDITIO	NAL NAME(S)/INITIAL(\$)	SUFFIX
3c. MAILING ADDRESS	CITY	STATE	POSTAL CODE	COUNTRY

All assets of the Debtor, including without limitation all assets set forth in Exhibit A, attached hereto and incorporated herein by reference.

5. Check only if applicable and check only one box: Collateral is held in a Trust (see UCC1Ad, item 17 and Instructions)	being administered by a Decedent's Personal Representative		
6a. Check only if applicable and check only one box:	6b. Check only if applicable and check only one box:		
Public-Finance Transaction Manufactured-Home Transaction A Debtor is a Transmitting Utility	Agricultural Lien Non-UCC Filing		
7. ALTERNATIVE DESIGNATION (if applicable): Lessee/Lessor Consignee/Consignor Seller	r/Buyer Bailee/Bailor Licensee/Licensor		
8. OPTIONAL FILER REFERENCE DATA: Filed with the Delaware Secretary of State	TRADEMARK		

EXHIBIT A to UCC-1

DEBTOR:

BUILDING ENGINES, INC.

SECURED PARTY:

CAMBRIDGE TRUST COMPANY

All personal property of Debtor whether presently existing or hereafter created or acquired, and wherever located, including, but not limited to:

- (a) all accounts (including health-care-insurance receivables), chattel paper (including tangible and electronic chattel paper), deposit accounts, documents (including negotiable documents), equipment (including all accessions and additions thereto), general intangibles (including payment intangibles and software), goods (including fixtures), instruments (including promissory notes), inventory (including all goods held for sale or lease or to be furnished under a contract of service, and including returns and repossessions), copyrights, patents, trademarks, servicemarks and applications therefor, now owned or hereafter acquired, or any claims for damages by way of any past, present and future infringement of any of the foregoing, investment property (including securities and securities entitlements), letter of credit rights, money, and all of Debtor's books and records with respect to any of the foregoing, and the computers and equipment containing said books and records;
- (b) any and all cash proceeds and/or noncash proceeds of any of the foregoing, including, without limitation, all accounts, general intangibles that consist of rights to payment and proceeds from the sale, licensing or disposition of all or any part, or rights in, the foregoing, insurance proceeds, and all supporting obligations and the security therefor or for any right to payment. All terms above have the meanings given to them in the Massachusetts Uniform Commercial Code, as amended or supplemented from time to time.

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005815 FRAME: 0918

RECORDED: 06/17/2016
Error: Unknown document property name.